
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2987
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
DEVELOPMENT OF TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE
Kishore Shri Kaushal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for the release of funds for the development of transport infrastructure for the World Heritage Centres in India, State-wise;

(b) the total estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the status of the project along with the time-frame set to implement and complete the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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